
Grants up to $1,000 for Individuals in Need 
These Berkshire County organizations are able to provide emergency one-time assistance to individuals thanks 
to the support of the Neighbor-to-Neighbor Fund through Berkshire Taconic Community Foundation. 

Contact one of the following organizations: 

Erica Girgenti 
The Adams Council on Aging 
3 Hoosac Street 
Adams, MA 01220 
Phone: 413.743.8333 
Email: egirgenti@town.adams.ma.us 
 
Jane Pixley, Special Programs Case Manager 
Berkshire Housing Development Corporation 
1 Fenn Street, 3rd floor 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.499.1630 
Email: jpixley@berkshirehousing.com 
 
Sue Budz, LICSW 
Oncology Social Worker 
Cancer Center of the Berkshires 
Berkshire Health Systems 
165 Tor Court 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.997.5848 
Office: 413.443.6000 
Fax: 413.442.2260 
Email: sbudz@bhs1.org 
 
Intake Coordinator 
The Berkshire Immigrant Center 
67 East Street 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.445.4881 
Email: info@berkshireic.com 
 
Libby Boissy 
Central Berkshire Habitat for Humanity 
314 Columbus Ave. 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.442.3181 

Mary Feuer 
Community Health Center of the Berkshires 
444 Stockbridge Road 
Great Barrington, MA 01230 
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Phone: 413.528.0457 
Email: mfeuer@chpberkshires.org 

Williamstown Food Pantry 
(for Williamstown residents only) 
Phone: 413.458.3149 
 
Alison Peters 
Executive Director 
Dalton Community Recreation Association 
400 Main Street 
Dalton, MA 01226 
Phone: 413.684.0260 
Email: apeters@daltoncra.org 
 
Christopher McLaughlin, Executive Director 
Elder Services of Berkshire County, Inc. 
877 South Street, Suite 4E 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.49.0524 
Email: CMcLaughlin@esbci.org 
 
Aleta Moncecchi, Deputy Director 
(for applicants from North Berkshire) 
Berkshire Community Action Council 
85 Main Street, 2nd Floor 
North Adams, MA 01247 
Phone: 413.663.3014 
Email: amoncecchi@bcacinc.org 
 
Jeff Lowenstein, Director of Community Planning 
(for applicants from South or Central Berkshire) 
Berkshire Community Action Council 
1531 East Street 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 
Phone: 413.418.3683 
Email: jlowenstein@bcacinc.org 
 
Gail Belmuth, Director of Development and Communications 
VIM (Volunteers in Medicine) Berkshires 
777 Main Street 
Suite 4 
Great Barrington, MA 01230 
Phone: 413.528.4014 
Email:  gbelmuth@vimberkshires.org 
 

Stephen Philbrick, Minister 
West Cummington Congregational Church 
27 West Main Street 
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PO Box 148, Cummington, MA 01026 
Phone: 413.634.2100 
Email: stephenphilbrick@verizon.net 
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